## Aronimink Swim Club Caregiver Guest Ticket Guidelines 2020 Season

- 1. Caregiver can live either inside or outside of the boundaries
- 2. Cards can be issued at any time during the season, for the full purchase amount
- 3. Caregiver must be accompanied by children of the same member family upon entry, AND must take the same children with them upon departure of the facility
- 4. Caregiver is NOT permitted to bring in any other guests to the pool
- 5. Caregiver MUST have proof of identification upon entry to the facility (photo ID required)
- 6. Caregiver must abide by and adhere to all Aronimink Swim Club rules and regulations
- 7. Member family must provide a completed Caregiver Form for each Caregiver
- 8. A copy of Caregiver photo ID must be submitted with the Caregiver Form
- 9. Aronimink Swim Club Board reserves the right to accept or reject Caregiver guest ticket requests
- 10. Caregiver must be at least 16 years of age
- 11. If caregiver comes in with parents, family needs to purchase guest pass for that day.

## Aronimink Swim Club Caregiver Pass Authorization Form

The undersigned are Aronimink Swim Club members (the "Members"), who desire to establish membership for a person who will serve as the guardian of the Members' children at Aronimink Swim Club from time to time during the 2020 season.

| The members hereby apply for membership and desi    | gnate as guardian -                                 |
|---|---|
|   | (The "Guardian") subject to the following terms and |
| conditions and intending to be legally bound herby: |   |

- 1. The members warrant and represent that, due to employment and/or disability of both Members, the Guardian is periodically required to supervise the Members' children at Aronimink Swim Club.
- 2. The Members further warrant and represent that the guardian is at least 16 years of age as of May 15, 2020 and is a responsible person.
- 3. The Members understand and agree that the Guardian shall be solely responsible for the care and supervision of the Members' children while they are absent from Aronimink Swim Club. In consideration of the grant of the Guardian's membership, the Members agree to waive any action of claim against, and to indemnify and hold harmless, Aronimink Swim Club against any loss, cost, or liability based on any obligation arising while the Members' children are subject to the Guardian's supervision at Aronimink Swim Club.
- 4. The Members agree to pay (in addition to their regular family dues) the full membership dues on behalf of the Guardian. The Guardian's membership is for the current season only and is not assignable to any other person. The Guardian's membership shall be subject to revocation if it is determined that the Guardian or those in the Guardian's care violate the rules and regulations of Aronimink Swim Club on a continuous basis.
- 5. In the event that either of the warranties and representations contained in paragraphs 1 and 2 are determined by the Aronimink Swim Club Board of Directors to be false, the Members agree to forfeit their membership rights to Aronimink Swim Club, and to thereafter be permanently ineligible for club membership. The Members agree to notify Aronimink Swim Club immediately of any change in circumstances regarding the representation contained in paragraph 1, in which event the Guardian membership shall be terminated with no refund.
- 6. The Guardian's membership privileges shall extend only to those times for which the Guardian is required at Aronimink Swim Club due to the absence of both Members. The Guardian shall not be extended access to Aronimink Swim Club (other than as a guest) while either of the Members are present at Aronimink Swim Club.

| MEMBER INFORMATION: Print Name: | Member #<br>Print Name: |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Signature:                      | Signature:              |
| In case of emergency contact:   | Phone:                  |
| Names of Member Children        |                         |
| 1)                              | 2)                      |
| 3)                              | 4)                      |
| Approval of Aronimink Swim Club |                         |
| By:                             | Date:                   |